[bookmark: _Hlk110267228]ST ANTHONY’S HEALTH CENTRE
RESULTS OF OUR FRIENDS AND FAMILY TEST – OCTOBER 2025

1 patient took part in our Friends and Family Test at the surgery.
 1 patient  took part online via our website www.stanthonyshealthcentre.nhs.uk

	
	Very Good
	Good
	Neither Good or Poor 
	Poor
	Very Poor 

	At the surgery
	1
	0

	0
	0
	0

	Via the website
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Total
	2
	0
	0
	0
	0


A SELECTION OF COMMENTS RECEIVED

1. Very fast and friendly throughout from booking appointment to seeing dr. Lovely friendly team 
2. My surgery is really good.  They are responsive when needed and are open to hearing our views/wishes.  I look after my husband and the surgery gives me confidence to do that, knowing they will listen and respond when needed is a great support for me.  I am disappointed that I can no longer use Patient Access to access my medical records and test results as I have done for a number if years.  I now have to use the NHS APP and only see 1 years test results which I was told is because my surgery doesn’t provide full access.

Thank you for your replies for October.  If I can explain re Patient Access and NHS App access.  We changed clinical systems in June 2025.  Patient Access is not compatible with our new clinical system.  Re the limited access on NHS App this is again due to the new clinical system.  If older information is needed from a patient record, we still have it, it may just not be showing on the APP. If this is the case please contact the surgery.

All replies are anonymous, if you do make a comment and would like to discuss it further, please do ring the surgery on 0191 219 6100.

If you have any suggestions as to how we could improve our service to you, please don’t hesitate in contacting us.  All feedback is appreciated.   

